IFB 22-052

CONTRACT AMENDMENT #1

This agreement constitutes an Amendment to the Contract for Cold Water Meters
between FAIRFAX WATER (“FW") and CONSOLIDATED PIPE AND SUPPLY CO. INC. (the
“Contractor”) (collectively, the “parties”).

In consideration of the mutual covenants set forth herein, the parties agree to amend
and modify the Contract effective November 6, 2023 as follows:
Contract Term

The contract term shali be from November 1, 2023 through October 31, 2024. This contract
has three (3) additional one-year renewal options remaining.

Contract Pricing

Pricing shall be in accordance with the attached IF8 22-052 - Cold Water Meters 5/8" through
8" Price List - Nov. 1, 2023 - Oct. 31, 2024.

In all other respects not specifically mentioned or altered by Amendment, the original
Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

FAIRFAX WATER CONSOLIDATED PIPE AND SUPPLY
CO. INC.

Procurement Department 15616 Commerce Road

8570 Executive Park Avenue Richmond, VA 23224

Fairfax, VA 22031

Phone: (703) 289-6261 Phone: (804) 232-7600

Fax: (703) 289-6262 Fax: (804) 232-7700

By: \ &S\M\% By: ,

Name: .._m_:mm Bain Hedges Name: H _— Lsﬁm,‘

Title: General Manager

Title: UTXeriy Seusy lANALEL
Date: __ \\\\m\ \NW Date: _(l/6/ 2023




CONTRACT AMENDMENT #1

This agreement constitutes an Amendment to the Contract for Cold Water Meters
between FAIRFAX WATER ("FW’) and FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, LLC dba. FERGUSON
WATERWORKS (the “Contractor”) (collectively, the “parties”).

In consideration of the mutual covenants set forth herein, the parties agree to amend
and modify the Contract effective November 6, 2023 as follows:

Contract Term

The contract term shall be from November 1, 2023 through October 31, 2024. This contract
has three (3) additional one-year renewal options remaining.

Contract Pricing

Pricing shall be in accordance with the attached IFB 22-052 - Cold Water Meters 5/8" through
8" Price List - Nov. 1, 2023 - Oct. 31, 2024.

In all other respects not specifically mentioned or altered by Amendment, the original
Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

FAIRFAX WATER FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, LLC
dba. FERGUSON WATERWORKS
Procurement Department 13900 Lowe St.
8570 Executive Park Avenue Chantilly, VA 20151
Fairfax, VA 22031
Phone: (703) 289-6261 Phone: (240) 334-9537
Fax: (703) 289-6262 Fax: (703) 435-1662
7~
By: s.. \\A&RQ% By: m&\
— G {
Name: Jamie Bain Hedges Name:_Brandon Mathews
Title: _General Manager Title: Area Sales Manager
pate: /14723 Date: 11/13/2023




CONTRACT AMENDMENT #1

gl § g This agreement constitutes an Amendment to the Contract for Cold Water Meters
b EREERR TR (= A S ST BT

In consideration of the mutual covenants set forth hereln, the parties agree to amend

~ and modifythe oniract effective November 5, 2023 s follows:

b .,..". 3 ‘The contract term shallibe from November, 1, 2023 through October 31, 2024. This contract
- hasthree (3) additional one-year renewal options remaining.

, .ﬂ - Contract Pricing
.._" u:q

Pricing shall be in accordance with the attached JFB 22-052 - Cold Water Meters 5/8" through
8" Price List - Nov. 1, 2023 - Oct. 31, 2024.

In all other respects not specifically mentioned or altered by Amendment, the onginal

~ Contract shall remain in fullforce and effect.

Procurement Department 540 South High Street
8570 Executive Park Avenue Selinsgrove, PA 17870

.Eﬂuﬁw @.&w %@Q ﬁwﬁh ﬂm@._.mwmﬁw%_
—Hﬂﬁ : “% . i el m.lq...“. "

Name: Jamie Bain Hedgas

Titte: General Manager
. .(1. ; ;

aba N AT
Date: Dol
~—— LIS A




DocuSign Envelope |D: 0DDB4BES-C184-44D9-A134-1B46B9C138A9

CONTRACT AMENDMENT #1

This agreement constitutes an Amendment to the Contract for Cold Water Meters
between FAIRFAX WATER (“FW") and NEPTUNE TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC. (the
“Contractor”) (collectively, the “parties”).

In consideration of the mutual covenants set forth herein, the parties agree to amend
and modify the Contract effective November 6, 2023 as follows:

Contract Term

The contract term shall be from November 1, 2023 through October 31, 2024. This contract
has three (3) additional one-year renewal options remaining.

Contract Pricing

Pricing shall be in accordance with the attached /FB 22-052 - Cold Water Meters 5/8" through
8" Price List - Nov. 1, 2023 - Oct. 31, 2024.

In all other respects not specifically mentioned or altered by Amendment, the original
Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

FAIRFAX WATER NEPTUNE TECHNOLOGY GROUP,
INC.

Procurement Depariment 1600 Alabama Highway 229

8570 Executive Park Avenue Tallassee, AL 36078

Fairfax, VA 22031

Phone: (703) 289-6261 Phone: (334) 415-9682

Fax: (703) 289-6262

By: §§§ By:

Name:_Jamie Bain Hedges Name: Jason Constanting

Title: General Manager Title: Chief Financial Officer

Date: 1/ /23 . November 9, 2023




IFB 22-052 - Cold Water Meters 5/8" through
8" Price Ust - Nav. 1, 2023 - Oct. 31, 2024

Consolidated Pipe

18 Water (Zenner) Ferguson Waterworks {Sensus) {Master Meter) Neptune Technology Group
Nov. 1, 2022 - [Nov. 1, 2022 - Nov. 1, 2023 - |Nov. 1,2023- ﬁzos 1,2022 - |Nov. 1, 2022 - Nov. 1, 2023 - |Nav. 1,2023 - [Nov. 1, 2022 - [Nov. 1,2022 - Nov.1,2023- [Mov.1,2023- [Nov.1,2022 - |Nev. 1,2022 - ~ [Nov.1,2023- [Nov. 3,2023-
Oct. 31,2023 [Oct. 31,2023 Oct. 31,2024 |0t 31,2024 10ct. 31, 2023  |Oct. 31,2023 Oct. 31, 2024 |Oct. 31,2024 |Oct. 31,2023  |Oct. 31, 2023 Oct. 31, 2024 |Oct. 31,2024 |Oct. 31,2023 |Oct. 31, 2023 Oct, 31, 2024 | Oct. 31,2024
Bid Item | Deseription Est, Qty.  |Unit Price Totat Price 2023 Escalator |Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price 2023 Escalator {Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price 2023 Escalator |Unit Price Total Price Unlt Price Total Price 2023 Escalator |Unit Price Total Price
Lot | - Positive Displacement, Singlejet and Multijet Metars
1 5/8" Stralght Read 8,000 $58.55]  $468,400.00 0.00%| $58.55]  $468,200.00 564.25| $514,000.00 $48.45| 5387,600.00 4.00% 550.39] $403,104.00 587.00]  $696,000.00 0.00%) $87.00f $696,000.00]
2 5/8 Encoder Touch Read 5,000 $128.25] 5641,250.00 0.00% 5128.25] 5641,250.00 5124.23]  $621,150.00 0.00% $124.23| $621,150.00 5114.43| $572.150.00 4.00% $119.01| $595,036.00] 592 50]  $462,500.00 0.00% §92.50] $462,500.00)
3 5/8 X %" Stralght Read 15,000] $58.55] S878,250.00 0.00% 858 55| 5878,250.00 564251  $963,750.00 $48.45| 5726,750.00 4.00%) 550.39] 5755,820.00 587.00] 51,305.000.00 0.00% S87.00} 51,305,000.00
4 5/8 X %" Encoder Touch Read 250 £128.25 532,062.50 0.00% 5128 25 $32,062.50 §124.23 $31,057.50 0.00% $124.23 $31,057.50 5114.43 $28,607.50 4.00% $115.01 $29,751,80) 592 50 §23,125.00 0.00% $92.50 523,125 0o}
5 %" Straight Read Nm— $65.28 51,632.00 0.00%| $65 28 $1,632.00 598.75 52,468.75| $50.51 $1,262.75 4.00% $52.53 $1,313.26] $115.00 $2.8/5.00 0.00%) $115.00 $2,875 8_
5 1" Straight Read 100} 582.55 $8,255.00 0.00% 582 55 58,255.00 5136 50 $13,650.00 494,85 $9,485.00 4.00%| $98.64 $9,864.40 $155.00/ $15.500.00 0.00% 5155.00) 515,500 o_..._
7 1" Encoder Touch :ulun 125] 5152.25 519,031.25 0.00% 5152 25 $19,031.25| 5201.96 $25,245.00 0.00%. $201.96 525,245 00 $150.52 $18,815.00 4.00% $156.54 muu_.lmeq.mo $160.501 520,062.50 0.00% $160.50 520,062 50
Lot | Total $2,048,880.75) $2,048,880.75 $2,171,321.25 $677,452 50 51,744,670 25 51,814,457 06| 52,525,062.50 $2,525,062 50|
Lot Il - Ultrasonic Meters - 1-1/2° and 2*
8 _.._ %" Ultrasonlc Meter, Flanged w/ Accessory 150
Kits _ $585.92 587,888.00 0.00%| S585.92 SB7,B88.00 N8 NB 5805.88| 5120,882 00 4.00%4 5836.12| 5125,717.28| 5583.00 $87.,450.00 0.00%! $583.00 $87,450.00]
9 _w.. Ultrasanic Meter, Flanged w/ Accessory 15 c—
Kits $725.61| $108,841.50 0.00%| 5725.61] 5108,841.50) NB NB 5708.08| $106,212.00 4.00%| $736.40] $110,460.48 $700.00f $105,000.00 0.00%] S700.00]  $105,000.00)
Lot I Totalf $196,729 50 $196,729.50 NB| 5227,094.00 5236,177.76 $192,450.00 $152,450.00]
Lot Il - Ultrasanic Meters - 3" through 8"
10 _u.. Ultrasonic Meter, Flanged w/ Accessory 50
Kits _ 52,23046| 5111,523.00 0.00% $2,230.46] $111,523.00{ NB NB $2,005.20)  $100,260.00 A4.00% $2,085.41] $104,270.40 52,124.00) 5106,200.00 0.00% 52,124 00|  5106,260 cof
1 _n.. Ultrasonic Meter, Flanged w/ Accessory moi
Kits $2.496.39] $124,819.50 0.00%. $2,496.39] 5124,819.50 NB NB 52,615.61) $130,780.50 4.00% $2,720.23) 5$136,011.72 $2,955.00] $145,750.00 0.00% $2,995.00] $149,750 0O
12 _m.. Ultrasenic Meter, Flanged w/ Accessory 2
Kits §3,755.84 543,896 00 0.00% 53,755 84 $93,896.00 NB NB $4,164.54) 5104,113 50 4.00% $4,33112] $108,278.04} 54,785.00] $119,625.00 0.00% 54,785.00]  5119,625 GO
1 _m.. Ultrasonic Meter, Flanged w/ Accessory .
Kits $4,865.16 54,365.16 0.00% 54,865.15) 54,965.16/ NB NB 55,325 55 $5,325 55 4.00% %5,538.57 45,538.57 $5,830.00/ 55,830.00 0.00% $5,830.00 $5,830.00)
Lot IH Total $315,103.66 $335,103.66) NB 5340,479 55| 5354,098.73] 5381,405.00 $3A1,405 00,
Bid Total $2,580,713.91 | $2,171,321.25 52,312,243 80/ | $3,098,917.50 |




